

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 18 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete everything after "of" and insert a colon
- 1.3 Page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
- 1.4 "(1) victims who experienced trauma, including historical trauma, resulting from events
- 1.5 such as assault or another violent physical act, intimidation, false accusations, wrongful
- 1.6 conviction, a hate crime, the violent death of a family member, or experiences of
- 1.7 discrimination or oppression based on the victim's race, ethnicity, or national origin; and
- 1.8 (2) the families and heirs of victims described in clause (1), who experienced trauma,
- 1.9 including historical trauma, because of their proximity or connection to the victim."
- 1.10 Page 1, line 13, delete everything after "with" and insert "victims, families, and heirs
- 1.11 described in paragraph (a),"
- 1.12 Page 1, delete lines 14 and 15
- 1.13 Page 1, line 16, delete "and their families,"
- 1.14 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "victims" and insert ", families, and heirs described
- 1.15 in paragraph (a):"
- 1.16 Page 1, delete line 18
- 1.17 Page 2, line 2, delete "who experienced" and insert ", families, and heirs described in
- 1.18 paragraph (a)."
- 1.19 Page 2, delete line 3
- 1.20 Page 2, line 5, after "victims" insert ", families, and heirs described in paragraph (a)."
- 1.21 Page 2, delete line 6
- 1.22 Page 2, line 10, delete "2023" and insert "2024"
- 1.23 Page 2, line 11, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 1.24 Page 2, line 14, delete "2023" and insert "2024"
- 1.25 Page 2, line 17, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 1.26 Page 2, line 19, delete everything after "heirs" and insert "described in subdivision 2,
- 1.27 paragraph (a)."
- 1.28 Page 2, line 20, delete "government-sponsored activities"